

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6073/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2012 in RC No.3/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF PATNA)

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIPPLE ENGINEERING WORK Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Indra Jaising, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jogendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Further proceedings before the arbitrator shall remain
stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

