

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20427/2013

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
TRIPPLE ENGINEERING WORK Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent who was granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit seeks more time. The learned counsel explains that the defective copy of the petition was served on her and hence she had to obtain a fresh complete copy from the learned counsel for the petitioner in December.

In the above circumstance, I am inclined to grant four more weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Service is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules after the expiry of four weeks. In the meanwhile, respondent may file counter affidavit.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|