

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20427/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2012 in RC No.3/2012
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIPPLE ENGINEERING WORK Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request, the matter is
adjourned by two weeks for filing counter
affidavit. It is made clear that in the event of
the counter affidavit not being filed before the
next date of hearing with an advance copy to the
learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter
shall be decided on merits without any further
opportunity for the same.

List the matter on 7th July, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER