

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:7/07/2014**

**COURT No.:12**

**ITEM No.:42**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.20427 of 2013**  
(With Prayer For Interim-Relief)

North-Eastern Railway & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Tripple Engineering Work ... Respondent

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5/05/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

*"In view of the written request, the matter is adjourned by two weeks for filing counter affidavit. It is made clear that in the event of the counter affidavit not being filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter shall be decided on merits without any further opportunity for the same.*

*List the matter on 7th July, 2014. "*

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Sole Respondent has on 4/07/2014 filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate  
Mr. M. Samantaray, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**